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507930PCN Number October 11, 2019Date Issued

Packaging Method/Quantity Changing Reason for Change

This letter is to inform you that the part(s) referenced in this 
notice will undergo packaging specification changes that may 
include new container sizes, quantities or changes to the label. 
No changes will be made to the product as a result of this 
change.

Change Type Description

Corrective ActionsReason for Short Notice

Drop test approvedAssessment of Change 

October 20, 2019Internal Molex Qualification Date

October 20, 2019
Sample Availability Date 

(Changed Part)

October 24, 2019Planned Implementation Date

Before Change After Change
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RELEASED

Molex, LLC 
2222 Wellington Court 

Lisle, IL 60532 
TEL: 630-969-4747 

www.molex.com

You may address any technical inquiries regarding this PCN by sending E-mail to   
pcn_coordinator@molex.com or your Local Sales Engineer. 
  
Note: While responding, please retain "PCN Notification:507930" in the e-mail Subject line for faster  
response.



PCN # Molex Part #

507930 2074790002

507930 2074790003

507930 2074790004

507930 2074790005

507930 2074790006



Molex Part 

Number

Current Standard 

Pack Quantity (DU)

Current Minimum 

Order Quantity

New Standard Pack 

Quantity (DU)

2074790002 500 7000 1250

2074790003 400 6400 1000

2074790004 300 6000 800

2074790005 240 5280 650

2074790006 240 5280 550

Updated Quantity Template



New Minimum Order 

Quantity

7500

6000

6400

5200

5500



= DU/MOQ will be updated for the following L1NK 396 Series

207479

Current
Current Minimum

Molex Part Standard Pack Order
Number Quantity (DU) Quantity

2074790002 500 7000

2074790003 400 6400

2074790004 300 6000

2074790005 240 5280

2074790006 240 5280




Overview

Updating packaging for LINK 396 Headers to allow for more pieces being shipped in
one package; current SQPs are low and customers will receive too many packages

— The new packaging will be more efficient for customer inventory management

of these parts
— Limited impact to MOQ,
only adjusted slightly to allow for new DU

Product Impact

— No impact to fit, form or function
Part Number Impact

— See attached impacted parts list
We have conducted the drop test with
the proposed packaging spec &
the same has been passed and approved.

Molex Part
Number

2074790002
2074790003

2074790004

2074790005
2074790006

New Standard
Pack Quantity
(bU)
1250

1000
800

650
550

New Minimum
Order Quantity
7500

6000
6400

5200
5500





