

Product Change Notification (PCN)

PCN Number

507930

Date Issued

October 11, 2019

Reason for Change

Packaging Method/Quantity Changing

Change Type Description

This letter is to inform you that the part(s) referenced in this notice will undergo packaging specification changes that may include new container sizes, quantities or changes to the label. No changes will be made to the product as a result of this change.

Reason for Short Notice

Corrective Actions

Assessment of Change

Drop test approved

Internal Molex Qualification Date

October 20, 2019

Sample Availability Date (Changed Part)

October 20, 2019

Planned Implementation Date

October 24, 2019

Before Change

DU/MOQ will be updated for the following L1NK 396 Series

207479



Molex Part Number	Current Standard Pack Quantity (DU)	Current Minimum Order Quantity
2074790002	500	7000
2074790003	400	6400
2074790004	300	6000
2074790005	240	5280
0074700000		

After Change

Overview

- Updating packaging for L1NK 396 Headers to allow for more pieces being shipped in one package; current SQPs are low and customers will receive too many packages
 - The new packaging will be more efficient for customer inventory management of these parts
- Limited impact to MOQ,

only adjusted slightly to allow for new DU

- Product Impact
 No impact to fit, form or function
 Part Number Impact
- See attached impacted parts list
 We have conducted the drop test with
 the proposed packaging spec &
 the same has been passed and approved.

Molex Part Number	New Standard Pack Quantity (DU)	New Minimum Order Quantity
2074790002	1250	7500
2074790003	1000	6000
2074790004	800	6400
2074790005	650	5200
0074700000	550	5500



Product Change Notification (PCN)

You may address any technical inquiries regarding this PCN by sending E-mail to pcn_coordinator@molex.com or your Local Sales Engineer.

Note: While responding, please retain "PCN Notification:507930" in the e-mail Subject line for faster response.

RELEASED

Molex, LLC 2222 Wellington Court Lisle, IL 60532 TEL: 630-969-4747 www.molex.com PCN # Molex Part # 507930 2074790002 507930 2074790003 507930 2074790005 507930 2074790006

Updated Quantity Template

Molex Part Number	Current Standard Pack Quantity (DU)	Current Minimum Order Quantity	New Standard Pack Quantity (DU)
2074790002	500	7000	1250
2074790003	400	6400	1000
2074790004	300	6000	800
2074790005	240	5280	650
2074790006	240	5280	550

New Minimum Order				
Quantity				
7500				
6000				
6400				
5200				
5500				